DP \$115.00 24354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inforcrossing, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Christie Heights St.
City:	Leonia
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07605
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435454	AMQUEST
Registration Number:	2531351	COSI
Registration Number:	2732496	INFOCROSSING
Registration Number:	2636092	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)684-0304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9146840600

Email: SKelleher@Kelleherip.com

Correspondent Name: Sean L. Kelleher
Address Line 1: PO Box 560

Address Line 4: Goldens Bridge, NEW YORK 10526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 515

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean L. Kelleher

REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0120

900106491

Signature:	/Sean L. Kelleher/	
Date:	05/14/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Capital release 1#page1.tif source=Capital release 1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003777 FRAME: 0121

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, by Notice of Grant Of Security Interest In Trademarks dated as of October 21, 2003, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2003 at Reel 002864, frames 363 -367, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2003, Infocrossing, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 2 Christie Heights St., Leonia, New Jersey 07605, assigned to and granted to Infocrossing Agent, Inc. (the "Agent"), a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 345 Park Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10154, as agent for the Lenders referenced in said Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2003, a continuing security interest and continuing lien upon the following trademarks (the Trademarks) for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Date of registration
AMQUEST	2,435,454	March 13, 2001
COSI	2,531,351	January 22, 2002
INFOCROSSING	2,632,496	July 1, 2003
Starburst logo	2,636,092	October 15, 2002

WHEREAS, Agent resigned as agent for the Lenders pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2003 and CapitalSource Finance LLC (the Assignee), a limited liability company organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 12th Floor, 4445 Willard Avenue, Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815, agreed to become the agent for the Lenders;

WHEREAS, by Amendment And Assignment Of Agreement (Trademark) dated as of February 13, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2004 at Reel 002918, frames 892-898, Agent assigned and transferred all its rights, remedies and duties under the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2003, including said continuing security interest and continuing lien upon Trademarks for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

WHEREAS, Assignor has satisfied all its financial obligations pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United

States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and

discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases

and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security

Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed, and effective as of June 30, 2004.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC,

Dated: February 21, 2008

RECORDED: 05/14/2008

By:

Name:

Peggy Balsawer

Title:

Associate General Counsel

Corporate Finance